

**General requirements:**

**Appearance:** mix of hard candy in the round shape with an irregular contour. Weight of candy: ca 5g.

**Ingredients:** sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulators; citric acid, malic acid; ammonium chloride, aroma, colours: E100, E120, E133, E150d, E153.

**Colour:** characteristic of the additive.

**Taste and smell:** characteristic of the additive.

**Mechanical impurities:** impermissible.

**Detailed requirements-hard candy:**

**The physicochemical parameters:** content of water- not more than 3.5%  
dry matter content - not less than 96.5%  
the ash content of soluble in HCl - to 0.1%  
Storage temperature - max+ 25 ° C  
Harmful metals content: cadmium <0,010 mg/kg,

lead <0,050 mg/kg

**Microbiological parameters:** due to the very high content of dry matter,  
for the product are not required microbiological tests.

**Other requirements:**

**Packing:**

\* in boxes with 2 kgs

**Labelling:** in accordance with the requirements of the Regulation of the Minister of Agriculture and Rural Development on food labeling (marking in the language required by the recipient).  
Labelling according to regulation (EU) 1169/2011.

**The date of minimum durability:** 24 months from date of manufacture.

**Relevant documents:** certificate of quality.

**Nutritional value:**

	<b>100g</b>
<b>the energy value</b>	1639kJ/386kcal
<b>fat</b>	0g
<b>in saturated fatty acids</b>	0g
<b>carbohydrates</b>	96g
<b>of which sugars</b>	71g
<b>polyols</b>	0g
<b>protein</b>	0g
<b>salt</b>	0g
<b>fibre</b>	0g

**Information about allergens:**

COMPONENT allergenic	Is present in the composition of the product		The risk of cross-contamination		comments
	yes	no	yes	no	
Cereals containing gluten (ie. Wheat, rye, barley, oats, wheat, spelled, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof, exceptions by Reg. MRiR		x	x		May contain
Crustaceans and products thereof		x			
Eggs and products thereof		x			
Fish and products thereof		x			
Groundnuts / peanuts and products thereof		x			
Soybeans and products thereof		x	x		May contain
milk and products thereof		x	x		May contain
Nuts, ie. Almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecans, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts / nut pistachio, macadamia nuts and derivatives, by Reg exceptions. MRiRW		x	x		May contain
Celery and products thereof		x			
Mustard and products thereof		x			
Sesame seeds and products thereof Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations above 10 mg / kg or 10 mg / liter expressed as SO2		x			
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations above 10 mg / kg or 10 mg / liter expressed as SO2		x			
Lupin and products thereof		x			
Molluscs and products thereof		x			

**Information GMOs**

With regard to the Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 as amended product does not require labeling as being produced from GMOs.

	Prepared by:	Checked by:	Approved by:
Name and surname:			
Funktion:			
Signature:			
Specification valid from the day: 02.12.2016			